University of Dayton

eCommons

President's Blog: From the Heart

Office of the President

4-7-2017

Our Calling

Eric F. Spina *University of Dayton*, efspina@udayton.edu

Follow this and additional works at: https://ecommons.udayton.edu/president_blog_spina

eCommons Citation

Spina, Eric F., "Our Calling" (2017). *President's Blog: From the Heart*. 56. https://ecommons.udayton.edu/president_blog_spina/56

This Blog is brought to you for free and open access by the Office of the President at eCommons. It has been accepted for inclusion in President's Blog: From the Heart by an authorized administrator of eCommons. For more information, please contact mschlangen1@udayton.edu, ecommons@udayton.edu.

Our Calling: University of Dayton, Ohio



dayton.edu/blogs/president/2017/04/our calling.php

President's Blog: From the Heart

- Blogs at UD
- President's Blog: From the Heart
- Our Calling



Friday April 7, 2017

Our Calling

By Eric F. Spina

The Dayton Daily News today features my guest column, "Lead in Service to the Common Good," on its editorial page.

It's an excerpt from my presidential installation address that calls on the University of Dayton community to work together to educate students to confront the tests facing humanity — and shape a more just future.

Read "<u>Lead in Service to the Common Good</u>." The complete installation address can be found <u>here</u>.